

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Wendy Root Askew, seconded by Supervisor Glenn Church, as amended, with Supervisor Chris Lopez voting no, to:

Ordinance No.: 5414

- a. Find adoption of the ordinance categorically exempt pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15308 and consider and find adoption of the ordinance is consistent with the scope of the certified FEIR for the 2010 General Plan pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15162; and
- b. Adopt an ordinance (Attachment A) amending Title 21 (non-coastal zoning ordinance) of the Monterey County Code to add a new Chapter 21.92 for Mitigation Requirements for Development on Farmland in the inland areas of unincorporated Monterey County.

PASSED AND **ADOPTED** on this 12th day of March 2024, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisor Church, Askew, and Adams

NOES: Supervisor Lopez ABSENT: Supervisor Alejo

Motion Passed 3 to 1

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 81 for the meeting March 12, 2024.

REVISED Date: May 1, 2024

File ID: ORD 24-008 Agenda Item No.: 22 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy